
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
215 
100 
888 

58 
889 
853 
116 
505 
503 

Name 
Michael Kim 
Ryan Peterson 
Tony Nolley 
Clinton Whitehouse 
Hsei Tsai 
Santiago Avila 
Shaughn Reid 
Mark Montoya 
Erinn Merlo 

Class 
F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  
F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  
F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  
F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  
F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  
F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  
F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  
F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  
F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 

Diff 

3.166 
1:06.984 
1:07.364 
1:13.418 
1:22.621 
2:04.195 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 
17:07.682 
17:10.848 
18:14.666 
18:15.046 
18:21.100 
18:30.303 
19:11.877 
18:05.580 
18:05.603 

Best Tm 
1:58.125 
1:59.913 
2:05.502 
2:05.866 
2:07.035 
2:09.635 
2:14.215 
2:23.961 
2:25.436 

Status Addl2 Make M o d e l/ E n g in e  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2022 1:30:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Marques Jackson 

Race Director:  Curtis Adams 

www.race-cra.com 

#wearecra 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California RoadRace Association 

Margin of Victory 

3.166 

Avg. Speed 

75.105 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.125 

Best Speed 

81.676 

Best Lap by 

215 - Michael Kim 

 

CRA Round 1 

Formula 40 (LW & Twins) 

Formula 40 (LW & Twins) 

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:33:40 

Button Willow Raceway 2.680 miles 

2/12/2022 13:00 


